
Applicants: 736 Applicants: 622 Applicants: 114
Passed: 459 (62.36%) Passed: 433 (69.61%) Passed: 26 (22.81%)
Failed: 277 (37.64%) Failed: 189 (30.39%) Failed: 88 (77.19%)

Mean Scaled: 141.03 MPT1: 3.5
Mean Raw: 0 MPT2: 3.49
Below 135: 38.04% MEE1: 3.5
Below 130: 26.36% MEE2: 3.49
Below 125: 18.34% MEE3: 3.51

MEE4: 3.5
MEE5: 3.52
MEE6 3.47

Grading - Summary of Statistics 
July 2022

MBE Essay Question 
Averages

Overall First Time Takers Repeaters



No. TOTAL 
PASS

PASS FAIL TOTAL 
1ST 

TAKE

% 
PASS

PASS FAIL TOTAL 
RE-

EXAM

% 
PASS

100 87.00% 85 13 98 86.73% 2 0 2 100.00%
82 50.00% 39 24 63 61.90% 2 17 19 10.52%
103 30.10% 25 50 75 33.33% 6 22 28 27.27%
96 59.38% 53 32 85 62.35% 4 7 11 57.14%
96 86.46% 80 8 88 90.91% 3 5 8 60.00%
30 90.00% 25 3 28 89.29% 2 0 2 100.00%
229 57.21% 126 59 185 68.10% 7 37 44 18.92%
736 433 189 622 26 88 114

LAW SCHOOLS TOTAL TAKING 1ST TAKE RE-EXAM

TOTAL TAKERS/PASS RATE

736 (62.36%)

RE-EXAM TAKERS/PASS RATE

All Schools: Re-Exam Statistics
July 2022 Exam

1ST TIME TAKERS/PASS RATE

622 (69.61%) 114 (22.81%)

ALL OTHERS
SUBTOTALS

UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE
VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY

UNIVERSITY OF MEMPHIS

BELMONT UNIVERSITY
LINCOLN MEMORIAL UNIVERSITY
NASHVILLE SCHOOL OF LAW



No. TOTAL 
PASS

PASS FAIL TOTAL 
1ST 

TAKE

% 
PASS

PASS FAIL TOTAL 
RE-

EXAM

% 
PASS

100 87.00% 85 13 98 86.73% 2 0 2 100.00%
82 50.00% 39 24 63 61.90% 2 17 19 10.52%
96 59.38% 53 32 85 62.35% 4 7 11 57.14%
96 86.46% 80 8 88 90.91% 3 5 8 60.00%
30 90.00% 25 3 28 89.29% 2 0 2 100.00%
225 58.22% 125 58 183 67.21% 6 36 42 14.29%
629 67.41% 407 138 545 74.31% 19 65 84 22.62%

TOTAL TAKING 1ST TAKE RE-EXAM

TOTAL TAKERS/PASS RATE

629 (67.73)

RE-EXAM TAKERS/PASS RATE

ABA Schools: Re-Exam Statistics
July 2022 Exam

1ST TIME TAKERS/PASS RATE

407 (74.67%) 84 (22.62%)

ALL OTHERS
SUBTOTALS

UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE
VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY

UNIVERSITY OF MEMPHIS

BELMONT UNIVERSITY
LINCOLN MEMORIAL UNIVERSITY

LAW SCHOOLS



LAW SCHOOL
NAME # Sitting # Passing % Pass # Sitting # Passing

ALBANY LAW SCHOOL 1 0 0.00% 1 0
AMERICAN UNIVERSITY 2 1 50.00% 2 1
APPALACHIAN SCHOOL OF LAW 2 0 0.00% 2 0
ATLANTA'S JOHN MARSHALL 
LAW SCHOOL

1 0 0.00% 0 0

BARRY UNIVERSITY 1 1 100.00% 1 1
BELMONT UNIVERSITY 100 87 87.00% 98 85
CAMPBELL UNIVERSITY 1 1 100.00% 1 1
CASE WESTERN RESERVE 
UNIVERSITY

1 0 0.00% 0 0

CHAPMAN UNIVERSITY 2 1 50.00% 1 1
CHARLESTON SCHOOL OF LAW 3 0 0.00% 2 0
CHICAGO-KENT COLLEGE OF LAW 1 1 100.00% 1 1

CLEVELAND STATE UNIVERSITY 2 1 50.00% 1 1
DEPAUL UNIVERSITY 1 1 100.00% 1 1
DUKE UNIVERSITY SCHOOL OF 
LAW

5 5 100.00% 5 5

EMORY UNIVERSITY 7 5 71.43% 7 5
FAULKNER UNIVERSITY 1 0 0.00% 0 0
FLORIDA A&M UNIVERSITY 
COLLEGE OF LAW

1 0 0.00% 1 0

FLORIDA COASTAL SCHOOL OF 
LAW

3 0 0.00% 1 0

FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY 1 1 100.00% 1 1
GEORGE MASON UNIVERSITY 1 1 100.00% 1 1
GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY 2 1 50.00% 2 1
GOLDEN GATE UNIVERSITY 1 1 100.00% 1 1
GONZAGA UNIVERSITY SCHOOL 
OF LAW

1 1 100.00% 1 1

HARVARD UNIVERSITY 5 5 100.00% 5 5
HOWARD UNIVERSITY 1 0 0.00% 0 0
INDIANA (BLOOMINGTON) 
UNIVERSITY

4 4 100.00% 4 4

INDIANA (INDIANAPOLIS) 
UNIVERSITY

1 0 0.00% 0 0

JOHN MARSHALL LAW SCHOOL 
(CHICAGO)

1 0 0.00% 1 0

LIBERTY UNIVERSITY SCHOOL 
OF LAW

2 2 100.00% 2 2

LINCOLN MEMORIAL UNIVERSITY 82 41 50.00% 63 39

LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY 2 0 0.00% 1 0
LOYOLA UNIVERSITY-CHICAGO 1 1 100.00% 1 1
MARQUETTE UNIVERSITY 2 1 50.00% 2 1
MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY 2 2 100.00% 2 2
MISSISSIPPI COLLEGE 9 2 22.22% 6 2
MITCHELL HAMLINE SCHOOL OF 
LAW

4 1 25.00% 4 1

NASHVILLE SCHOOL OF LAW 103 31 30.10% 75 25
NEW ENGLAND SCHOOL OF LAW 1 0 0.00% 1 0
NEW YORK LAW SCHOOL 2 0 0.00% 0 0
NON-ABA NON-TN APPROVED 
SCHOOL

4 2 50.00% 2 1

NORTHERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY 1 0 0.00% 1 0

NORTHERN KENTUCKY 
UNIVERSITY

2 1 50.00% 0 0

OHIO STATE UNIVERSITY 1 0 0.00% 1 0
OKLAHOMA CITY UNIVERSITY 1 1 100.00% 1 1
PENN STATE U - UNIVERSITY 
PARK

1 1 100.00% 1 1

PEPPERDINE UNIVERSITY 1 1 100.00% 1 1
REGENT UNIVERSITY 3 2 66.67% 3 2
ROGER WILLIAMS UNIVERSITY 1 1 100.00% 0 0
SAMFORD UNIVERSITY 10 3 30.00% 7 2
SOUTHERN ILLINOIS UNIV - 
CARBONDALE

2 2 100.00% 1 1

SOUTHERN METHODIST 
UNIVERSITY

1 0 0.00% 1 0

SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY LAW 
CENTER

5 0 0.00% 1 0

Tennessee July 2022 All School Statistics 

0.00%

0.00%

100.00%

100.00%
66.67%
0.00%
28.57%
100.00%

0.00%
50.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
100.00%

50.00%
100.00%
33.33%
25.00%

33.33%
0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

100.00%

61.90%

0.00%
100.00%

50.00%
100.00%
100.00%

100.00%
0.00%

100.00%

71.43%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

100.00%
100.00%

100.00%
0.00%

100.00%

100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

0.00%
0.00%

100.00%
86.73%
100.00%
0.00%

All Takers First Time Takers
% Pass
0.00%
50.00%



LAW SCHOOL
NAME # Sitting # Passing % Pass # Sitting # Passing

All Takers First Time Takers
% Pass

ST LOUIS UNIVERSITY 1 0 0.00% 0 0
ST MARY'S UNIVERSITY 1 0 0.00% 0 0
STETSON UNIVERSTY 3 1 33.33% 2 1
SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY 1 1 100.00% 1 1
TEXAS SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY 2 0 0.00% 1 0
TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY 1 1 100.00% 1 1
THOMAS M COOLEY LAW SCHOOL 3 1 33.33% 2 1

TULANE UNIVERSITY 1 1 100.00% 1 1
UNIVERSITY OF AKRON 1 0 0.00% 1 0
UNIVERSITY OF ALABAMA 7 6 85.71% 7 6
UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS AT 
LITTLE ROCK

3 2 66.67% 2 1

UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS 
FAYETTEVILLE

1 1 100.00% 1 1

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA AT 
LOS ANGELES

1 0 0.00% 1 0

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA 
IRVINE SCHOOL OF LAW

1 0 0.00% 1 0

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA-
HASTINGS

1 1 100.00% 1 1

UNIVERSITY OF CINCINNATI 1 1 100.00% 1 1
UNIVERSITY OF DISTRICT OF 
COLUMBIA

1 0 0.00% 0 0

UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA 1 1 100.00% 1 1
UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA 8 7 87.50% 7 7
UNIVERSITY OF HOUSTON 1 1 100.00% 1 1
UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS 1 1 100.00% 1 1
UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY 6 5 83.33% 6 5
UNIVERSITY OF LOUISVILLE 1 0 0.00% 1 0
UNIVERSITY OF MEMPHIS 96 57 59.38% 85 53
UNIVERSITY OF MIAMI 4 4 100.00% 4 4
UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN 2 2 100.00% 2 2
UNIVERSITY OF MISSISSIPPI 25 9 36.00% 22 9
UNIVERSITY OF MISSOURI-
COLUMBIA

1 1 100.00% 1 1

UNIVERSITY OF NEVADA-LAS 
VEGAS

2 1 50.00% 1 1

UNIVERSITY OF NORTH 
CAROLINA

4 4 100.00% 3 3

UNIVERSITY OF NOTRE DAME 4 4 100.00% 4 4
UNIVERSITY OF OREGON 1 1 100.00% 1 1
UNIVERSITY OF RICHMOND 2 2 100.00% 2 2
UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH DAKOTA 1 0 0.00% 1 0
UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE 96 83 86.46% 88 80
UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS AT 
AUSTIN

1 1 100.00% 1 1

UNIVERSITY OF UTAH 1 1 100.00% 1 1
UNIVERSITY OF VIRGINIA 5 5 100.00% 5 5
UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING 1 1 100.00% 1 1
VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY 30 27 90.00% 28 25
VERMONT LAW SCHOOL 3 0 0.00% 1 0
WAKE FOREST UNIVERSITY 2 2 100.00% 2 2
WASHBURN UNIVERSITY 1 0 0.00% 1 0
WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY 3 3 100.00% 3 3
WAYNE STATE UNIVERSITY 1 1 100.00% 1 1
WEST VIRGINIA UNIVERSITY 2 2 100.00% 2 2
WILLIAM AND MARY SCHOOL OF 
LAW

3 3 100.00% 3 3

YALE UNIVERSITY 1 1 100.00% 1 1

100.00%

100.00%

0.00%
100.00%
0.00%

100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

90.91%
100.00%

100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
89.29%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
0.00%

0.00%
62.35%
100.00%
100.00%
40.91%
100.00%

0.00%

100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
83.33%

50.00%

100.00%

0.00%

0.00%

100.00%

100.00%

0.00%
100.00%
50.00%

100.00%
0.00%
85.71%

0.00%
0.00%
50.00%
100.00%


	Grading - Summary of Statistics 10.10.22.6pm
	J2022 - Re-Exam Statistics All Schools 10.10.22.6pm
	J2022 - Re-Exam Statistics ABA Schools 10.10.22.6pm
	Grading - Law School Stats 10.10.22.6pm

