Grading - Summary of Statistics July 2022

<u>Overall</u>		<u>First</u>	Time Takers	<u>Repeaters</u>		
Applicants: Passed: Failed:	736 459 (62.36%) 277 (37.64%)	Applicants: Passed: Failed:	622 433 (69.61%) 189 (30.39%)	Applicants: Passed: Failed:	114 26 (22.81%) 88 (77.19%)	
1	<u>MBE</u>				Question erages	
Mean Scaled: Mean Raw: Below 135: Below 130: Below 125:	141.03 0 38.04% 26.36% 18.34%			MPT1: MPT2: MEE1: MEE2: MEE3: MEE4: MEE5:	3.5 3.49 3.5 3.49 3.51 3.5 3.52	

3.47

MEE6

All Schools: Re-Exam Statistics July 2022 Exam

LAW SCHOOLS	TOTAL TAKING			1ST	TAKE		RE-EXAM			
	No.	TOTAL PASS	PASS	FAIL	TOTAL 1ST TAKE	% PASS	PASS	FAIL	TOTAL RE- EXAM	% PASS
BELMONT UNIVERSITY	100	87.00%	85	13	98	86.73%	2	0	2	100.00%
LINCOLN MEMORIAL UNIVERSITY	82	50.00%	39	24	63	61.90%	2	17	19	10.52%
NASHVILLE SCHOOL OF LAW	103	30.10%	25	50	75	33.33%	6	22	28	27.27%
UNIVERSITY OF MEMPHIS	96	59.38%	53	32	85	62.35%	4	7	11	57.14%
UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE	96	86.46%	80	8	88	90.91%	3	5	8	60.00%
VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY	30	90.00%	25	3	28	89.29%	2	0	2	100.00%
ALL OTHERS	229	57.21%	126	59	185	68.10%	7	37	44	18.92%
SUBTOTALS	736		433	189	622		26	88	114	

TOTAL TAKERS/PASS RATE	1ST TIME TAKERS/PASS RATE	RE-EXAM TAKERS/PASS RATE
736 (62.36%)	622 (69.61%)	114 (22.81%)

ABA Schools: Re-Exam Statistics July 2022 Exam

LAW SCHOOLS	TOTA	L TAKING		1ST	TAKE		RE-EXAM			
	No.	TOTAL PASS	PASS	FAIL	TOTAL 1ST TAKE	% PASS	PASS	FAIL	TOTAL RE- EXAM	% PASS
BELMONT UNIVERSITY	100	87.00%	85	13	98	86.73%	2	0	2	100.00%
LINCOLN MEMORIAL UNIVERSITY	82	50.00%	39	24	63	61.90%	2	17	19	10.52%
UNIVERSITY OF MEMPHIS	96	59.38%	53	32	85	62.35%	4	7	11	57.14%
UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE	96	86.46%	80	8	88	90.91%	3	5	8	60.00%
VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY	30	90.00%	25	3	28	89.29%	2	0	2	100.00%
ALL OTHERS	225	58.22%	125	58	183	67.21%	6	36	42	14.29%
SUBTOTALS	629	67.41%	407	138	545	74.31%	19	65	84	22.62%

TOTAL TAKERS/PASS RATE	1ST TIME TAKERS/PASS RATE	RE-EXAM TAKERS/PASS RATE
629 (67.73)	407 (74.67%)	84 (22.62%)

Tennessee July 2022 All School Statistics

LAW SCHOOL		All Takers		First Time Takers				
NAME	# Sitting	# Passing	% Pass	# Sitting	# Passing	% Pass		
ALBANY LAW SCHOOL	1	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%		
AMERICAN UNIVERSITY	2	1	50.00%	2	1	50.00%		
APPALACHIAN SCHOOL OF LAW	2	0	0.00%	2	0	0.00%		
ATLANTA'S JOHN MARSHALL	1	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%		
LAW SCHOOL					-			
BARRY UNIVERSITY	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
BELMONT UNIVERSITY	100	87	87.00%	98	85	86.73%		
CAMPBELL UNIVERSITY	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
CASE WESTERN RESERVE	1	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%		
UNIVERSITY								
CHAPMAN UNIVERSITY	2	1	50.00%	1	1	100.00%		
CHARLESTON SCHOOL OF LAW	3	0	0.00%	2	0	0.00%		
CHICAGO-KENT COLLEGE OF LAW	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
CLEVELAND STATE UNIVERSITY	2	1	50.00%	1	1	100.00%		
DEPAUL UNIVERSITY	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
DUKE UNIVERSITY SCHOOL OF	5	5	100.00%	5	5	100.00%		
LAW								
EMORY UNIVERSITY	7	5	71.43%	7	5	71.43%		
FAULKNER UNIVERSITY	1	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%		
FLORIDA A&M UNIVERSITY	1	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%		
COLLEGE OF LAW								
FLORIDA COASTAL SCHOOL OF	3	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%		
LAW	_			_				
FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
GEORGE MASON UNIVERSITY	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY	2	1	50.00%	2	1	50.00%		
GOLDEN GATE UNIVERSITY	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
GONZAGA UNIVERSITY SCHOOL	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
OF LAW	-	_	10010070	_	_	100.0070		
HARVARD UNIVERSITY	5	5	100.00%	5	5	100.00%		
HOWARD UNIVERSITY	1	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%		
INDIANA (BLOOMINGTON)	4	4	100.00%	4	4	100.00%		
UNIVERSITY		'	100.0070	'		100.0070		
INDIANA (INDIANAPOLIS)	1	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%		
UNIVERSITY	-		0.0070		ľ	0.0070		
JOHN MARSHALL LAW SCHOOL	1	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%		
(CHICAGO)	_		0.0070	_		0.0070		
LIBERTY UNIVERSITY SCHOOL	2	2	100.00%	2	2	100.00%		
OF LAW	2	_	100.00 /0		_	100.0070		
LINCOLN MEMORIAL UNIVERSITY	82	41	50.00%	63	39	61.90%		
LINCOLN MEMORIAL UNIVERSITY	02	11	30.00 /0	05	33	01.5070		
LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY	2	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%		
LOYOLA UNIVERSITY-CHICAGO	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
MARQUETTE UNIVERSITY	2	1	50.00%	2	1	50.00%		
MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY	2	2	100.00%	2	2	100.00%		
MISSISSIPPI COLLEGE	9	2	22.22%	6	2	33.33%		
MITCHELL HAMLINE SCHOOL OF	4	1	25.00%	4	1	25.00%		
LAW	7	1	23.00%	7	1	23.00%		
NASHVILLE SCHOOL OF LAW	103	31	30.10%	75	25	33.33%		
NEW ENGLAND SCHOOL OF LAW	103	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%		
NEW YORK LAW SCHOOL NEW YORK LAW SCHOOL	2	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%		
NON-ABA NON-TN APPROVED	4	2	50.00%	2	1	50.00%		
	7		30.00%		1	30.00%		
SCHOOL NORTHERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY	1	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%		
NORTHERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY	1	U	0.00%	1	U	0.00%		
NODTHEDN KENTHOW	2	1	50.00%	0	0	0.00%		
NORTHERN KENTUCKY	2	1	50.00%	U	U	0.00%		
UNIVERSITY	1	0	0.000/	1	0	0.000/		
OHIO STATE UNIVERSITY	1	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%		
OKLAHOMA CITY UNIVERSITY	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
PENN STATE U - UNIVERSITY	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
PARK	4	4	100.000/	4	4	100.000/		
PEPPERDINE UNIVERSITY	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
REGENT UNIVERSITY	3	2	66.67%	3	2	66.67%		
ROGER WILLIAMS UNIVERSITY	1	1	100.00%	0	0	0.00%		
SAMFORD UNIVERSITY	10	3	30.00%	7	2	28.57%		
SOUTHERN ILLINOIS UNIV -	2	2	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
CARBONDALE								
SOUTHERN METHODIST	1	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%		
UNIVERSITY					_			
SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY LAW	5	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%		
CENTER								

LAW SCHOOL	All Takers			First Time Takers				
NAME	# Sitting	# Passing	% Pass	# Sitting	# Passing	% Pass		
ST LOUIS UNIVERSITY	1	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%		
ST MARY'S UNIVERSITY	1	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%		
STETSON UNIVERSTY	3	1	33.33%	2	1	50.00%		
SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
TEXAS SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY	2	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%		
TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
THOMAS M COOLEY LAW SCHOOL	3	1	33.33%	2	1	50.00%		
TULANE UNIVERSITY	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
UNIVERSITY OF AKRON	1	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%		
UNIVERSITY OF ALABAMA	7	6	85.71%	7	6	85.71%		
UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS AT	3	2	66.67%	2	1	50.00%		
LITTLE ROCK								
UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
FAYETTEVILLE								
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA AT	1	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%		
LOS ANGELES								
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA	1	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%		
IRVINE SCHOOL OF LAW								
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA-	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
HASTINGS								
UNIVERSITY OF CINCINNATI	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
UNIVERSITY OF DISTRICT OF	1	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%		
COLUMBIA								
UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA	8	7	87.50%	7	7	100.00%		
UNIVERSITY OF HOUSTON	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY	6	5	83.33%	6	5	83.33%		
UNIVERSITY OF LOUISVILLE	1	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%		
UNIVERSITY OF MEMPHIS	96	57	59.38%	85	53	62.35%		
UNIVERSITY OF MIAMI	4	4	100.00%	4	4	100.00%		
UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN	2	2	100.00%	2	2	100.00%		
UNIVERSITY OF MISSISSIPPI	25	9	36.00%	22	9	40.91%		
UNIVERSITY OF MISSOURI-	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
COLUMBIA								
UNIVERSITY OF NEVADA-LAS	2	1	50.00%	1	1	100.00%		
VEGAS								
UNIVERSITY OF NORTH	4	4	100.00%	3	3	100.00%		
CAROLINA								
UNIVERSITY OF NOTRE DAME	4	4	100.00%	4	4	100.00%		
UNIVERSITY OF OREGON	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
UNIVERSITY OF RICHMOND	2	2	100.00%	2	2	100.00%		
UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH DAKOTA	1	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%		
UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE	96	83	86.46%	88	80	90.91%		
UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS AT	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
AUSTIN	_	_		_	_			
UNIVERSITY OF UTAH	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
UNIVERSITY OF VIRGINIA	5	5	100.00%	5	5	100.00%		
UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY	30	27	90.00%	28	25	89.29%		
VERMONT LAW SCHOOL	3	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%		
WAKE FOREST UNIVERSITY	2	2	100.00%	2	2	100.00%		
WASHBURN UNIVERSITY	1	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%		
WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY	3	3	100.00%	3	3	100.00%		
WAYNE STATE UNIVERSITY	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
WEST VIRGINIA UNIVERSITY	2	2	100.00%	2	2	100.00%		
WILLIAM AND MARY SCHOOL OF	3	3	100.00%	3	3	100.00%		
LAW	3		10010070			100.00 /0		
YALE UNIVERSITY	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
TALL OTATALIZATI	<u> </u>		100.00 /0			100.00 /0		